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INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009

OCCUPANCY AND USE CLASSIFICATION:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (TABLE 503):
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):

SECTION 907 FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM:
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA:

FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 601):
FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 602):

B—OFFICE
S2—-STORAGE

BUILDING WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2-B

3 STORY, 23,000 S.F. (B GROUP)

NOT REQUIRED FOR B GROUP

B, OFFICE (1ST FLOOR)

S2, WAREHOUSE

B, OFFICE (2ND FLOOR WH)
TOTAL GROSS BUILDING S.F.

6,784 S.F.
21,00 S.F.
2,565 S.F.

=30,349 S.F.(GROSS S.F.)

TYPE 2—-B, NONE REQUIRED
TYPE 2-B, NONE REQUIRED

1( 1L

1l
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PARKING REQUIREMENTS

PARKING REQUIRED:

HC. SPACES REQUIRED:

PARKING PROVIDED:

34 SPACES
11 SPACES
9 SPACES
54 SPACES

FIRST FLOOR OFFICE AREA: 6,784 S.F./200
FIRST FLOOR WAREHOUSE AREA: 21,00 S.F./2000 =
SECOND FLOOR OFFICE WH AREA: _2,565 S.F./300
TOTAL PARKING SPACES:

[

AN SPACE)

29— 8'6”"x20° PARKING SPACES
21— 8'6"x15’ PARKING SPACES

4— 8'0"x20’ H.C. PARKING SPACES

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:

54

1

10 15693§;

—1f 1l

1L 1[ 1L 1L 1 10

X 1L 1f

1[ 10 1 1[

1L

o— , X :\: V
r G9 YARD \

-\ o

59'-8"

29'-2"
24'-2"

\
\

=

53'-1"

©

O

296.61°

(

®

1

L4
b

59'-9"

54'-9"

8

&
&

" DREAMSTYLE
WAREHOUSE
21,000 S.F.

1
176’

YARD

1C

PRE-ENGINEERED
METAL BUILDING

1L
a4

5

__ 0 GATE
K

d
™™

Q
®
_
7'-4"
$

I
L3

AT 86" = 76'-6"

C Y

o T

(&)
o

28'-8 11/16"

5 = ' l/

‘20’ GATE
C}—c>\
—

9""2- I/

GRADE
DOORS

$

48" HIGH
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EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING

. EXISTING

. EXISTING

. 2'-0" RADIUS.

. 10’'-0" RADIUS.

. CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SLOPE SIDEWALK 1/4"/FT. AWAY

4’ CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO REMAIN.
10" PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT.
INTERIM LANDSCAPE EASEMENT.
10'x20" SWITCH GEAR EASEMENT.
TRANSFORMER TO REMAIN.
TELEPHONE AND CABLE BOX TO REMAIN.
FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN.

LIGHT POLE, BASE ONLY, TO REMAIN.
WROUGHT IRON FENCE TO REMAIN.
BUSH TO REMOVED.

BUSH TO REMAIN.

FROM BUILDING.

ER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

STANDARDS, REF: SHEET C—2 AND GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN.

16. ASPHALT PAVING.

17. EDGE OF ASPHALT.

18. 2" WIDE PAINTED PARKING STRIPE PER CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS, REF: C—2 FOR DETAILS.

19. HANDICAP SYMBOL PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
STANDARDS, REF: C—2 FOR DETAILS.

STANDARDS,

ALBUQUEF
22. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER CITY REQUIREMENTS,

REF: C—2 FOR DETAIL.

AOCOC

QUE STANDARDS, REF: C—2 FOR DETAIL.

REF: C—2 FOR DETAILS.

23. MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

24. PANTED STRIPE PEDESTRIAN WALK—WAY.
25. BIKE RACK, REF: C—2 FOR DETAIL.
26. DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WITH GATES, REF: C-2 FOR

DETAILS.

27. CONCRETE SLAB AND APRON, FOR DUMPSTER.

28. ROLL—-OFF DUMPSTER CONCRETE PAD.

29. SAW CUT CURB AND GUTTER AND REMOVE FOR NEW
CURB CUT AND DRIVE PAD.

30. LANDSCAPE AREA, REF: LANDSCAPE PLAN.

31. NEW WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE.

32. FIRE RISER ROOM LOCATION. REF: FLOOR PLAN.

33. G.C. TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL RECESSED KNOX BOX WITH

KEY FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS INTO BUILDING AND
FIRE RISER ROOM, MOUNT BOX 5'—0" HIGH A.F.F.

34. FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCATION (FDC).

35. POST INDICATOR VALVE LOCATION (P.L.V.).

36. FIRE LANE PAINTED CURB.

37. PREMISE IDENTIFICATION — SHALL BE MINIMUM 4 INCHES HIGH x .5

INCH WIDE AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND AND
SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE

PROPERTY.

38. CONCRETE SLAB AT LOADING DOCK.
39. NEW FIRE HYDRANT.
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PROJECT NUMBER:

APPLICATION NUMBER:

This

Environmental Planning Commission (EPC), dated
and Conditions in the Official Notification of Decision are satisfied.

Is an Infrastructure List required?

(

) Yes

plan is consistent with the specific Site Development Plan approved by the

and the Findings

( ) No

if Yes, then a set

of approved DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction within

Public Right—of—Way or for construction of public improvements.

DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SIGNCFF APPROVAL:
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Traffic Engineer, Transportation Division

Date

Water Utility Development

Date

Parks & Recreation Department

Date

City Engineer

Date

alth Department (conditional)
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION SHEET NUMBER

DREAMSTYLE WAREHOUSE

SITE PLAN
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

PROJECT #1465

REVISION DATE

RE@EUWE

( MAY19 I8 ,

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

ARCHITECTURE, PC

PLANNING
DESIGN

RBA

SU—-1 FOR IP USES FOR LOT 9A1B RENAISSANCE
CENTER, CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 3.74 ACRES AND
LOCATED ON THE NW CORNER OF RENAISSANCE BLVD.
AND CHAPPELL DR. USES TO INCLUDE OFFICES WITH
WAREHOUSE SPACE.
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. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009

A, WCLIOE QUARTER PONT ELEVATIONS. SE€ $TD.
ﬂﬂll. owe, 2420

W“‘W" CLASSIFICATION: B—OFFICE |
PR GOCLEANGY. AND: LSE CLA S2—STORAGE PARKING REQUIREMENTS

* E e sy, BUILDING WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

¢ THIERATE Ui cou ruet meots PARKING REQUIRED: FIRST FLOOR OFFICE AREA: 6,784 S.F./200 34 SPACES
' % .m%w TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (TABLE 503): 2-B FIRST FLOOR WAREHOUSE AREA: 21,00 S.F./2000 = 11 SPACES

" TeoarTs oot e ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503): 3 STORY, 23,000 S.F. (B GROUP) SECOND FLOOR OFFICE WH AREA: _2,565 S.F./300 9 _SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 54 SPACES
I Tk s | SECTION 907 FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM: NOT REQUIRED FOR B GROUP
=< sl ::/ HC. SPACES REQUIRED: 51 TO 100 SPACES = 4 HC. SPACES (1 VAN SPACE)

R Rl a0 0 ACTUAL BUILDING AREA: B, OFFICE (1ST FLOOR) 6,784 S.F.
o l&;‘m : : S2, WAREHOUSE 21,00 S.F. PARKING PROVIDED: 37—~ 8:6:x20: PARKING SPACES
B, OFFICE (2ND FLOOR WH) 2,565 S.F. 13— 86"x15" PARKING SPACES

, 4— 8'0"x20° H.C. PARKING SPACES
Paare extaance . TOTAL GROSS BUILDING S.F.  =30,349 S.F.(GROSS SF.
PrnTe xtoance N— ( ) TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 54

AAA CT A ﬁ% QAEPE%.W&MW FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 601): TYPE 2-B, NONE REQUIRED 3— 4°0"x8" MOTORCYCLE SPACES
A P NNG FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 602): TYPE 2-B, NONE REQUIRED 5. 35"
S 89°47°37" E N.T.S. :

. ) it il 1 bt [— e U 1= i 1 1 T 111 1 1 1 1L 1 1 10 1t 10 1 10 1 1t 1 12 f

N

| A

n

9 /S ( DKEYED NOTES
YARD \ (0) [N . EXISTING 4 CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO REMAIN.

5’

EXISTING 10’ PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT.
EXISTING INTERIM LANDSCAPE EASEMENT.

20’

w2 /)

1
2
K]
4. EXISTING 10°x20" SWITCH GEAR EASEMENT.
5. EXISTING TRANSFORMER TO REMAIN.
6.
7
8
9

531 EN 10 SPACES AT 8'—6" = 85'

24-2"
]

120’

EXISTING TELEPHONE AND CABLE BOX TO REMAIN. I
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN. '

EXISTING LIGHT POLE, BASE ONLY, TO REMAN. -
EXISTING WROUGHT IRON FENCE TO REMAIN. TRAFFIC GIRCYLATION LAYOU

10. EXISTING BUSH TO REMOVED.

11. EXISTING BUSH TO REMAIN. [/ |
12. 2'-0" RADIUS. ﬁ/ .

13. 10'-0" RADIUS. W |
14. CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SLOPE SIDEWALK 1/4"/FT. AWAY FROM BUILDING. e Dale '

15. 6" RAISED CONCRETE CURB PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS, REF: 1
SHEET C—2 AND GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN. |

CITY OF ADQ
WATER TREATMENT FACILITY
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16. ASPHALT PAVING.

17. EDGE OF ASPHALT.

18. 2" WIDE PAINTED PARKING STRIPE PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS, .
REF: A2 /C-2 FOR DETAILS. Public Infrastructure show.n

19. HANDICAP SYMBOL PER CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS, REF: C-2 FOR on these plans for information
DETAILS. only and not part of approval.

20. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AISLE PER CTY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARDS, REF: Separate DRC/Permit approval

'A2/C-2 FOR DETAIL. and Work Order required.
21.W~ S cuaawmcmormmsrmos

©
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22. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER CITY REQUIREMENTS, REF: C1/C-2 O
FOR DETALS. é

93. MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE PER CITY REQUIREMENTS. ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED

24. 6 PAINTED STRIPE PEDESTRIAN WALK—WAY. | WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

25. NOT USED. MUST HAVETRUNCATED DOMES. |,

26. DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WITH GATES, REF: B4/C-2 FOR DETALS. - 10 )

27. CONCRETE SLAB AND APRON, FOR DUMPSTER.

28, ROLL-OFF DUMPSTER CONCRETE PAD. @

29. SN CUT CUR AND GUTTER AND REMOVE FOR NEW CURB CUT AND DRIVE
PAD.

30. LANDSCAPE AREA, REF: LANDSCAPE PLAN.

31. NEW WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE.

32. FIRE RISER ROOM LOCATION. REF: FLOOR PLAN.

33 G.C. TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL RECESSED KNOX BOX WITH KEY FOR FIRE | |

48" HIGH
1 ) * DOCK <

\ 21,000 S.F.
YARD >

I
GRADE | & o
s9-9" DOORS’

54'-9"

Zeaw Atlus Page

F-16-Z

1

176’

1

1L

PRE-ENGINEERED

DEPARTMENT ACCESS INTO BUILDING AND FIRE RISER ROOM, MOUNT BOX
METAL BUILDING

5-0" HIGH AF.F.
34. FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCATION (FDC).
35. POST INDICATOR VALVE LOCATION (P.LV.). : \
36. FIRE LANE PAINTED CURB.
37. PREMISE IDENTIFICATION - SHALL BE MINIMUM 4 INCHES HIGH x .5 INCH |

1 r
4 b

WIDE AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THER BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
38. 6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB WITH #4 REBAR AT 12" 0.C. OVER 4,000 PSI
COMPACT FILL.
39. NEW FIRE HYDRANT. &0
40. BIKE RACK, SEE DETAIL D5/C-2.
41. PROPOSED LOCATION FOR ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER. °§
ALANDSGAPING AND. SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR STTE
. ‘THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY

1L

C

o8 e
30' GATE

<+
|

Q
©

' " usA§URED FROM THE GUTTER PAN)

'WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED IN THIS AREA.

43, ADA ACCESS AISLE SHALL HAVE THE WORDS "NO PARKING™ IN CAPITAL
LETTERS, AT LEAST ONE FOOT HIGH AND AT LEAST TWO INCHES WIDE,
PLACED AT REAR OF THE PARKING SPACE.

44. 5" STEEL PIPE BOLLARD FILL WITH CONCRETE, REF: DETAIL D4/C2. ~

45. EXISTING MEDIAN AND CURBS TO REMAIN. o

46. PLANTER, REF: LANDSCAPE PLAN. :

]

9 SPACES AT 8'-6" = 76'-6"

DREAMSTYLE WAREHOUSE
TCL SITE PLAN
ALBUQUERQUE, NM
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St < o S 1525 RENAISSANCE BLVD, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

\ / SU—1 FOR IP USES FOR LOT 9A1B RENAISSANCE C—]
: I ] CENTER, CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 3.74 ACRES AND
K — — — LOCATED ON THE NW CORNER OF RENAISSANCE BLVD.

AND CHAPPELL DR. USES TO INCLUDE OFFICES WITH
WAREHOUSE SPACE.
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___— SLOPE N
| K.0.B.B.— WITH 2 #4
CONT.
8x8x16” CMU WITH —
STUCCO SYSTEM OVER , )
151;34. %lgl%RP/T\gER & £-8 1/2
MESH. . e
MATCH MAIN BLDG. LIV & 0 VR W
COLOR. PROVIDE N 5 A x 6-6° L0 PRE S R=2~
: TRUSS TYPE JOI — .
12" T REINFORCING © 16 CONCRETE AD DOME Tob, AT 11/2" 0.D. STEEL\%\\ N 7))
T AN © A oc.. GROUT AL o ENCASED N 10"
1 A ~ SN LETTERNG A\D BORDER :’ ' QSBS?RCING CELLS * s | m W’}E” SQUARE x 16" DEEP § § § § 'Q' 3-_?
“ :I 8"x8"x16" CMU . I;E] H ;[‘ ! CONCRETE PIER a a & & a 2]
- 1R #4 A 16" 0.C. VERT. " .
FINISHED GRADE — 6" THICK CONC. SLAB b e N X
™ R . : W/ 6')(6"—10/10 WwWM » . | Cel g L “‘ G AT T { R .'b
@© Y == A e ® ! . a4 M
SPACES BOTTOM OF THS o ~ - L
SION 60° MN. ABOVE L It . >___ﬂf A 10"
GROUND ANSI 502.7 2 3—#4 BARS CONT. V Lo E Sl ' - Q.
N ACESSLE SACES | AND #4 DOWELS @ e
3 Wi, JEOE FOND SPACES) ANSI 502.7 32" 0.C. &
ANSI 502.7
d e /DZ) REFUSE ENCLOSURE D4)PIPE BOLLARD D5)BIKE RACK
z N~/ SECTION 1/2°=1'=0" ~ 1/2°=1"=0" ELEVATION 1/2°=1'~0"
2
(-4
m s
ol g PARALLEL TO RAMP TRAEFIT CIRCULATION LAvOUT
é SLOPE AND PP WED
2 e soe o LAOSCAPNG
N MAX"SLOPE FLARES MAY BE
© OMITTED. - T B T g
¢ CONCRETE
.  SIDEWALK
T
| | "\ S Public Infrastructure shown
" | | [ BLUE FELD e on these plans for information
| 2 N 12'-0" only and not part of approval.
NS | | CONCRETE Separate DRC/Permit approval
v T | | RAMP WITH ’_g" 30" yg" and Work Order required.
w | a7 o SLIP RESISTANT
] : \ S e
U .
- e m ASPHALTIC. PAVING . ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
= \ | WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
3 £Q 4-6" SQ. £Q % | —T—t T MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES.
328 6" HGH CONCRETE e —=——===0---0,____ H
S N L CONCRETE FOOTING
7(:1 HC PARKING SIGNAGE 7(\2 HC PARKING MARKING C3 HANDICAP RAMP < | | BELOW. L
N~ /JELEVATIONS 3/4°=1"-0" "</ PLAN | 3/4°=1"0" "~/ |ISOMETRIC NTS. = ok) ()o — %
z 17 \ 4,000 PSI, 3/47 o @)
2 | T AGGREGATE 6” g T
|
4 o CONCRETE SLAB q TN S
H R | -I™~—6" concreTE FLLED % =
& O WTH STUCCO : w0 : PIPE BOLLARD IN 16° <
- ~% — DA X 2'-6" DEEP N
FINISH TO MATCH | | CONCRETE FOOTING, < =
BUILDING COLORS. . ! PANT YELLOW.
{\q > lm_ll-.I V) G v
PREFINISHED CORRUGATED > ¥ J
METAL PANEL BOLTED TO 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT = g w ¥
TUBE STEEL FRAME. COLOR MATERIAL. (T e T
. | TO MATCH BUILDING. \ > W G =
[==]
w| 2" DEEP STEEL RECEMER -< : i 4,000 PSl, 3/4" <035 g
FOR GATE DROP PIN TYP. AT N, o AGGREGATE 6" Wy on 8
SHOE BOX LIGHT EACH GATE : : CONCRETE APRON WITH % — _<.J o
FIXTURE WITH SHIELDS h {J:,(ggmwgoca V’ -
(LOCATION OF SHIELDS
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED). REVISION DATE
(;d 12-0° CLEAR 06/03/15
POLE GR 8'=6" H.C. PARKING WIDTH
POLE , _ 8-6" HC. PARKING WIDTH 6" HC. .
O (34)REFUSE ENCLOSURE W/ RECYCLE AREA b, sson)
| " PLAN 1/4"=1"-0" 4/ g e
g { N
lc ’ »
_‘é 14 -0 O
» 2” )_A» ) _»
AR 5%&) %}E) By 6'-0 v 6'-0 Jé o
L 4x4 TUBE STEEL 62 -
) J . ’ CORRUGATED o 2 STEEL ANGLE 5 ,2¢
SEE SITE AND CORRUGATED METAL x 235 ¢
CVIL PLAN PANEL BOLTED TO BUILDING. RACING, PAINTED %Elg Fg?ﬁcgg‘%%ﬂ.m 10 <, it
FOR PAVING CONCRETE £ TUBE STEEL FRAME. 0 MATCH NSz :5%%
AN LIGHT POLE & COLOR TO MATCH UILDING. 222  fgit
D CURB BASE. REFER . Q€58 258t
LOCATION. | G e 24" REFLECTVE H.C. PARKING = BUILDING. \ To g S3F
WHITE STRIPING gm?gL. FSESE o 3 \ o 6" CONCRETE FILLED PIPE BOLLARD
OF 5. & T T AT TTRLT IN 16" DIA. x 2'~6" DEEP
=N ,}/ i CONCRETE FOOTING, PAINT TO MATCH
. YT | 14 11 STUCCO COLOR.
4" WHITE | 14 P2 |
— STRIPING ° I PEl PEL |
) ¢ "1}
AT L CMU ENCLOSURE WITH STUCCO
S?fEs.Swat’.? ° \ ol PXf SIS FINISH TO MATCH BUILDING
SEE SITE PLAN 7 FI'J:“; SEFSSE EEgEE ::Lr COLORS. -
DATE
N =
N " DROP PIN (TYP. L 05-18-2015
AT EACH GATE). COMMERCIAL GRADE CASTER
TYP. AT EACH GATE).
( ) SHEET NUMBER
/A1 72 HC PARKING STRIPING ;A4‘ REFUSE ENCLOSURE W/ RECYCLE AREA C-2.00
\"'/SITE LIGHT POLE 1/4"=1"=0" \_'<~/PLAN 1/4"=1'~0" ' /ELEVATION 1/4"=1"=0" y
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